# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/905384

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HEE SUCK SONG	2004-12-23	
WOO HENG HEO	2004-12-23	
JUNG HO PARK	2004-12-23	
KYEONG DAL CHOI	2004-12-23	
WOO SEOK KIM	2004-12-23	
SUNG HOON KIM	2004-12-23	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	450, Gongdeok-dong, Mapo-gu		llSeoul	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2133893377

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029338** 

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 John K. Park

 DATE SIGNED:
 2004-12-30

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign\_Page\_1.tif source=assign\_Page\_2.tif =OP \$40.00 109

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0883

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, HEE SUCK SONG, WOO HENG HEO, JUNG HO PARK, KYEONG DAL CHOI, WOO SEOK KIM & SUNG HOON KIM (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignors"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled:

SUPERCONDUCTING WIRE TRANSPOSITION METHOD AND SUPERCONDUCTING TRANSFORMER USING THE SAME

AND WHEREAS, HYOSUNG CORPORATION with its principal location at 450, Gongdeok-Dong, Mapo-Gu, Seoul #121-720, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

1898.02/1898Assignment02

PATENT REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0884

2004-12-29 13:49 FROM:

04-12-23; 3:30PM:K F J

TO:0025016358

P:6

; (31/4968/338

# 5/ 5

Alternay Docket No.1808.02

Page 2 of 2

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set our hands:

Signature:   K 3 M  HEE SUCK SONG	Date: 23/2/2004		
Signature: * 3 - 31 WOO HENG HEO	Date:		
Signature: A G	Date: 27/12/2004		
Signature: KIEONG DAL CHOI	Date:		
Signature: WDO SEOK KIM	Date: 23/12/2004		
Signature: X 21 472. SUNG HOON KIM	Date: 23/12/2004		
STATE OF	) )ss. )		
On, 2004, t	refere the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and IK SONG, WOO HENG HEO, JUNG HO PARK, SUNG HOON KIM known to me or proved to me on a whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and		
	(Notary Public)		

1898.02/1898Assignment02

**RECORDED: 12/30/2004** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015501 FRAME: 0885**